
   

 

 

 

 

 
Shaun McMahon 

 Sr. Municipality Advisor 

 

 8680 Balboa Ave 

Mail Stop - CPE2M 

San Diego, CA 92123 

 

tel: 619.681.4340  

email: smcmahon@sdge.com 

March 27, 2024 
 

 
Megan Ong, CEM 
Energy Billing & Franchise Program Manager 
City of San Diego 
 
SENT VIA EMAIL ONLY 
 
 
 
Dear Megan: 
 
It has come to our attention that the telephone number listed in the Administrative MOU 
for electrical facility standby requests, in Section 12.i.ii.2, has been updated. 
 
The updated telephone number for these requests is 619-719-3509.  
 
 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 
Shaun D. McMahon 
Sr. Municipality Advisor 
 
 
 

















































 

Appendix D – SDG&E Administrative MOU Responsible Parties 

 

Public Affairs 

 Brittany Syz   Director – Regional Public Affairs 
 bsyz@sdge.com  
 
 Katelyn Hailey   Manager – Regional Public Affairs 
 khailey@sdge.com  
 
 Bernadette Butkiewicz Sr. Public Affairs Manager  
 bbutkiew@sdge.com  

Design and Project Management (DPM) 

 Erika Schimmel-Guiles  Director – DPM 
 esguiles@sdge.com  
 
 Kelli Fitzgerald   Manager – Planning and Project Management 
 kfitzgerald@sdge.com   90-Day Notice Designee 
  
Portfolio and Project Management (PPM) 

  Ted Reguly    Director – PPM 
 treguly@sdge.com  
 
 Shelley Williams   Permitting Supervisor – South 
 swillia3@sdge.com  
 
 Shaun McMahon  Sr. Municipality Advisor  
 smcmahon@sdge.com  
 
Legal 
 
 Glenn Mueller   Sr. Counsel 
 gmueller@sdge.com  
 
DigAlert Questions 
 
 Joshua Crocker  Gas construction Supervisor 
 jcrocker@sdge.com  
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